
THE HALLOWEEN CONCOURS SAMEDI 28 OCTOBRE 2023 
(28/10/2023)

SCORES
Class. Nom / Prénom Série

COLINE / SKEET / 
LAPORTE

COMPAK / FOB / 
RABBIT

PERAZZI / ECOLE DE 
TIR / ACACIA

FOSSE / CHANDELLES / 
BRUYERE

Moyenne Score

1 DI VITTORIO Lucas Man 2 23 21 23 24 22.75 91

2 PEJU MICKAEL Man 1 20 24 25 21 22.5 90

3 DELAPLACE Thomas Man F 20 23 22 24 22.25 89

4 CAMPINS Laurent Man 1 22 23 20 24 22.25 89

5 DUBOULOZ Philippe Sénior 22 22 20 23 21.75 87

6 DE LA VEGA Steeve Man 1 25 19 21 22 21.75 87

7 CALVET VELA FRANCESC Man 2 22 23 22 20 21.75 87

8 CLOITRE Jean-Philippe Man F 18 22 23 23 21.5 86

9 GALLEGO MARC Cadet / Junior 20 20 22 22 21 84

10 BARTHELEMY Patrick Sénior 19 21 23 21 21 84

11 DI VITTORIO Vincent Man 1 22 24 20 18 21 84

12 ROMMEL OLIVIER Sénior 19 21 21 22 20.75 83

13 PEYRON Francis Man 3 22 22 18 21 20.75 83

14 HOMINAL Jean-Michel Sénior 20 20 23 20 20.75 83

15 BLANCHOT Patrick Sénior 20 20 23 20 20.75 83

16 PERIANEZ ROURA Joaquim Man 2 20 18 22 22 20.5 82

17 AUBERT xavier Man 1 21 19 20 22 20.5 82

18 BOETTI Patrick Sénior 20 18 21 22 20.25 81

19 LOPES MANUEL Man 1 20 20 20 21 20.25 81

20 CLOITRE Christel Man 4 / Dame 19 22 20 20 20.25 81

21 NOULET julien Man 1 21 20 20 20 20.25 81

22 FABRE Pierre-Henri Man 1 20 21 22 18 20.25 81

23 ALLIBERT Sylvain Man 2 21 19 19 21 20 80

24 DJAGHALI Yannick Man 3 21 21 19 19 20 80

25 QUESNEL Philippe Vét / Master 17 18 22 22 19.75 79



Class. Nom / Prénom Série
COLINE / SKEET / 

LAPORTE
COMPAK / FOB / 

RABBIT
PERAZZI / ECOLE DE 

TIR / ACACIA
FOSSE / CHANDELLES / 

BRUYERE
Moyenne Score

26 PINSOLLE Julien Cadet / Junior 19 21 18 21 19.75 79

27 GARCIA MERLOS Javier Man 2 18 23 19 19 19.75 79

28 CANTE Gérard Vét / Master 23 20 18 18 19.75 79

29 GIZARD Michel Sénior 20 19 17 22 19.5 78

30 DANIEL Philippe Man 1 18 19 20 21 19.5 78

31 TREMOULET Jean-louis Sénior 20 17 20 21 19.5 78

32 PILLAS Patrick Man 1 21 15 18 23 19.25 77

33 BALBOA SERGIO Man 3 17 19 19 22 19.25 77

34 MAZUR Christophe Man 1 15 20 21 21 19.25 77

35 BLESY Marc Sénior 15 19 23 20 19.25 77

36 POUCEL NICOLAS Man 2 17 19 21 20 19.25 77

37 CHECA FRANCISCO Man 3 19 23 16 19 19.25 77

38 COMPAN ANTHONY Man 4 / Dame 19 19 22 17 19.25 77

39 CHAMBOSSE Olivier Man 3 22 19 19 17 19.25 77

40 GIZARD Jérémy Man 1 19 21 18 18 19 76

41 MARTIN FRANCISCO Sénior 18 17 18 22 18.75 75

42 MANJOT GREGORY Man 3 16 21 21 17 18.75 75

43 TAVOLA ANDRE Vét / Master 15 20 20 19 18.5 74

44 DECUGIS Michel Sénior 19 19 17 19 18.5 74

45 CROS VINCENT Man 3 18 18 21 17 18.5 74

46 ARDIZZONI Gerard Vét / Master 21 20 16 17 18.5 74

47 MAZAURIC Nathan Cadet / Junior 16 18 20 19 18.25 73

48 LAMOUROUX Jerome Sénior 20 16 18 19 18.25 73

49 MATHIEU MICHEL Man 1 20 19 19 15 18.25 73

50 HALGAND Patrice Man F 19 12 19 22 18 72

51 DJAGHALI ERIC Sénior 18 15 20 19 18 72

52 MALLET Eric Vét / Master 15 19 19 19 18 72

53 MORERA JOSEP Man 3 20 19 15 18 18 72

54 CASA PERA Man 3 15 20 20 17 18 72

55 JIMENEZ Laura Man 4 / Dame 16 17 18 20 17.75 71



Class. Nom / Prénom Série
COLINE / SKEET / 

LAPORTE
COMPAK / FOB / 

RABBIT
PERAZZI / ECOLE DE 

TIR / ACACIA
FOSSE / CHANDELLES / 

BRUYERE
Moyenne Score

56 DANIEL Dylan Cadet / Junior 17 20 16 18 17.75 71

57 SUIRE Stéphane Sénior 17 20 18 16 17.75 71

58 BORGNA Jean-Jacques Sénior 18 16 17 19 17.5 70

59 MONER JOSEP Sénior 16 19 17 18 17.5 70

60 RUIZ DAVID Man 3 19 16 18 17 17.5 70

61 MOLLA Henri Vét / Master 15 19 20 16 17.5 70

62 SARDOU Jean Luc Sénior 16 15 16 22 17.25 69

63 CANETE XAVIER Man 3 20 16 15 18 17.25 69

64 BLANCHOT VICTOR Man 4 / Dame 14 13 19 22 17 68

65 PEROTTINO laurent Man 2 14 15 19 20 17 68

66 SALESSE Yannick Man 1 17 14 19 18 17 68

67 COUTAS Flavien Man 2 18 17 15 18 17 68

68 GAYRAUD georges Vét / Master 16 19 17 16 17 68

69 POUX Jacques Vét / Master 19 18 16 15 17 68

70 PETIT Jean-Christophe Vét / Master 14 19 15 19 16.75 67

71 MATHIEU MAEL Cadet / Junior 15 16 18 18 16.75 67

72 BORCIER Laurent Sénior 14 18 18 17 16.75 67

73 GOSSIOME Alain Vét / Master 17 14 19 16 16.5 66

74 ANDRE GERARD Vét / Master 17 17 17 15 16.5 66

75 SOULIER Francois Man 3 12 14 19 20 16.25 65

76 CARAMANTE Sté‰phane Sénior 15 15 15 20 16.25 65

77 FARGIER Florence Man 4 / Dame 12 15 17 20 16 64

78 URTADO ANTONIO Sénior 14 15 20 14 15.75 63

79 RODRIGUEZ SERGE Sénior 10 17 18 17 15.5 62

80 LESUEUR Bruno Vét / Master 17 15 15 15 15.5 62

81 MARMIESSE FLORENT Man 4 / Dame 17 14 16 14 15.25 61

82 SABLOS OLIVIER Man 4 / Dame 14 19 17 11 15.25 61

83 DURY STEPHANE Man 3 11 14 16 16 14.25 57

84 LEBEAU Cyril Man 3 15 9 18 15 14.25 57

85 ROCHE-BRIL Nyls Cadet / Junior 15 15 13 12 13.75 55



Class. Nom / Prénom Série
COLINE / SKEET / 

LAPORTE
COMPAK / FOB / 

RABBIT
PERAZZI / ECOLE DE 

TIR / ACACIA
FOSSE / CHANDELLES / 

BRUYERE
Moyenne Score

86 GENIX YVAN Man 3 11 15 17 11 13.5 54

87 BROSSE VALENTIN Man 4 / Dame 9 13 15 16 13.25 53

88 PALISSE frederic Man 2 0 18 20 15 17.67 53

89 MEDARD MARJORIE Man 4 / Dame 12 13 14 11 12.5 50

90 SABLOS BENJAMIN Man 4 / Dame 14 11 9 12 11.5 46

91 MAURY GUILLEM Man 4 / Dame 9 8 12 12 10.25 41

92 MORETTI JEAN-PHILIPPE Sénior 7 8 10 10 8.75 35



THE HALLOWEEN CONCOURS SAMEDI 28 OCTOBRE 2023 
(28/10/2023)

Man 2
Class. Nom / Prénom

COLINE / SKEET / 
LAPORTE

COMPAK / FOB / 
RABBIT

PERAZZI / ECOLE DE TIR / 
ACACIA

FOSSE / CHANDELLES / 
BRUYERE

Moyenne Score

1 DI VITTORIO Lucas 23 21 23 24 22.75 91

2 CALVET VELA FRANCESC 22 23 22 20 21.75 87

3 PERIANEZ ROURA Joaquim 20 18 22 22 20.5 82

4 ALLIBERT Sylvain 21 19 19 21 20 80

5 GARCIA MERLOS Javier 18 23 19 19 19.75 79

6 POUCEL NICOLAS 17 19 21 20 19.25 77

7 PEROTTINO laurent 14 15 19 20 17 68

8 COUTAS Flavien 18 17 15 18 17 68

9 PALISSE frederic 0 18 20 15 17.67 53



THE HALLOWEEN CONCOURS SAMEDI 28 OCTOBRE 2023 
(28/10/2023)

Man 1
Class. Nom / Prénom

COLINE / SKEET / 
LAPORTE

COMPAK / FOB / RABBIT
PERAZZI / ECOLE DE TIR / 

ACACIA
FOSSE / CHANDELLES / BRUYERE Moyenne Score

1 PEJU MICKAEL 20 24 25 21 22.5 90

2 CAMPINS Laurent 22 23 20 24 22.25 89

3 DE LA VEGA Steeve 25 19 21 22 21.75 87

4 DI VITTORIO Vincent 22 24 20 18 21 84

5 AUBERT xavier 21 19 20 22 20.5 82

6 LOPES MANUEL 20 20 20 21 20.25 81

7 NOULET julien 21 20 20 20 20.25 81

8 FABRE Pierre-Henri 20 21 22 18 20.25 81

9 DANIEL Philippe 18 19 20 21 19.5 78

10 PILLAS Patrick 21 15 18 23 19.25 77

11 MAZUR Christophe 15 20 21 21 19.25 77

12 GIZARD Jérémy 19 21 18 18 19 76

13 MATHIEU MICHEL 20 19 19 15 18.25 73

14 SALESSE Yannick 17 14 19 18 17 68

15 LEMOINE Philippe 0 0



THE HALLOWEEN CONCOURS SAMEDI 28 OCTOBRE 2023 
(28/10/2023)

Man 3
Class. Nom / Prénom

COLINE / SKEET / 
LAPORTE

COMPAK / FOB / RABBIT
PERAZZI / ECOLE DE TIR / 

ACACIA
FOSSE / CHANDELLES / BRUYERE Moyenne Score

1 PEYRON Francis 22 22 18 21 20.75 83

2 DJAGHALI Yannick 21 21 19 19 20 80

3 BALBOA SERGIO 17 19 19 22 19.25 77

4 CHECA FRANCISCO 19 23 16 19 19.25 77

5 CHAMBOSSE Olivier 22 19 19 17 19.25 77

6 MANJOT GREGORY 16 21 21 17 18.75 75

7 CROS VINCENT 18 18 21 17 18.5 74

8 MORERA JOSEP 20 19 15 18 18 72

9 CASA PERA 15 20 20 17 18 72

10 RUIZ DAVID 19 16 18 17 17.5 70

11 CANETE XAVIER 20 16 15 18 17.25 69

12 SOULIER Francois 12 14 19 20 16.25 65

13 DURY STEPHANE 11 14 16 16 14.25 57

14 LEBEAU Cyril 15 9 18 15 14.25 57

15 GENIX YVAN 11 15 17 11 13.5 54



THE HALLOWEEN CONCOURS SAMEDI 28 OCTOBRE 2023 
(28/10/2023)

Man F
Class. Nom / Prénom

COLINE / SKEET / 
LAPORTE

COMPAK / FOB / 
RABBIT

PERAZZI / ECOLE DE TIR / 
ACACIA

FOSSE / CHANDELLES / BRUYERE Moyenne Score

1 DELAPLACE Thomas 20 23 22 24 22.25 89

2 CLOITRE Jean-Philippe 18 22 23 23 21.5 86

3 HALGAND Patrice 19 12 19 22 18 72



THE HALLOWEEN CONCOURS SAMEDI 28 OCTOBRE 2023 
(28/10/2023)

Cadet / Junior
Class. Nom / Prénom COLINE / SKEET / LAPORTE COMPAK / FOB / RABBIT

PERAZZI / ECOLE DE TIR / 
ACACIA

FOSSE / CHANDELLES / BRUYERE Moyenne Score

1 GALLEGO MARC 20 20 22 22 21 84

2 PINSOLLE Julien 19 21 18 21 19.75 79

3 MAZAURIC Nathan 16 18 20 19 18.25 73

4 DANIEL Dylan 17 20 16 18 17.75 71

5 MATHIEU MAEL 15 16 18 18 16.75 67

6 ROCHE-BRIL Nyls 15 15 13 12 13.75 55



THE HALLOWEEN CONCOURS SAMEDI 28 OCTOBRE 2023 
(28/10/2023)

Man 4 / Dame
Class. Nom / Prénom

COLINE / SKEET / 
LAPORTE

COMPAK / FOB / 
RABBIT

PERAZZI / ECOLE DE TIR / 
ACACIA

FOSSE / CHANDELLES / BRUYERE Moyenne Score

1 CLOITRE Christel 19 22 20 20 20.25 81

2 COMPAN ANTHONY 19 19 22 17 19.25 77

3 JIMENEZ Laura 16 17 18 20 17.75 71

4 BLANCHOT VICTOR 14 13 19 22 17 68

5 FARGIER Florence 12 15 17 20 16 64

6 MARMIESSE FLORENT 17 14 16 14 15.25 61

7 SABLOS OLIVIER 14 19 17 11 15.25 61

8 BROSSE VALENTIN 9 13 15 16 13.25 53

9 MEDARD MARJORIE 12 13 14 11 12.5 50

10 SABLOS BENJAMIN 14 11 9 12 11.5 46

11 MAURY GUILLEM 9 8 12 12 10.25 41



THE HALLOWEEN CONCOURS SAMEDI 28 OCTOBRE 2023 
(28/10/2023)

Sénior
Class. Nom / Prénom

COLINE / SKEET / 
LAPORTE

COMPAK / FOB / 
RABBIT

PERAZZI / ECOLE DE TIR / 
ACACIA

FOSSE / CHANDELLES / 
BRUYERE

Moyenne Score

1 DUBOULOZ Philippe 22 22 20 23 21.75 87

2 BARTHELEMY Patrick 19 21 23 21 21 84

3 ROMMEL OLIVIER 19 21 21 22 20.75 83

4 BLANCHOT Patrick 20 20 23 20 20.75 83

5 HOMINAL Jean-Michel 20 20 23 20 20.75 83

6 BOETTI Patrick 20 18 21 22 20.25 81

7 GIZARD Michel 20 19 17 22 19.5 78

8 TREMOULET Jean-louis 20 17 20 21 19.5 78

9 BLESY Marc 15 19 23 20 19.25 77

10 MARTIN FRANCISCO 18 17 18 22 18.75 75

11 DECUGIS Michel 19 19 17 19 18.5 74

12 LAMOUROUX Jerome 20 16 18 19 18.25 73

13 DJAGHALI ERIC 18 15 20 19 18 72

14 SUIRE Stéphane 17 20 18 16 17.75 71

15 BORGNA Jean-Jacques 18 16 17 19 17.5 70

16 MONER JOSEP 16 19 17 18 17.5 70

17 SARDOU Jean Luc 16 15 16 22 17.25 69

18 BORCIER Laurent 14 18 18 17 16.75 67

19 CARAMANTE Sté‰phane 15 15 15 20 16.25 65

20 URTADO ANTONIO 14 15 20 14 15.75 63

21 RODRIGUEZ SERGE 10 17 18 17 15.5 62

22 MORETTI JEAN-PHILIPPE 7 8 10 10 8.75 35



THE HALLOWEEN CONCOURS SAMEDI 28 OCTOBRE 2023 
(28/10/2023)
Vét / Master

Class. Nom / Prénom
COLINE / SKEET / 

LAPORTE
COMPAK / FOB / RABBIT

PERAZZI / ECOLE DE TIR / 
ACACIA

FOSSE / CHANDELLES / BRUYERE Moyenne Score

1 QUESNEL Philippe 17 18 22 22 19.75 79

2 CANTE Gérard 23 20 18 18 19.75 79

3 TAVOLA ANDRE 15 20 20 19 18.5 74

4 ARDIZZONI Gerard 21 20 16 17 18.5 74

5 MALLET Eric 15 19 19 19 18 72

6 MOLLA Henri 15 19 20 16 17.5 70

7 GAYRAUD georges 16 19 17 16 17 68

8 POUX Jacques 19 18 16 15 17 68

9 PETIT Jean-Christophe 14 19 15 19 16.75 67

10 GOSSIOME Alain 17 14 19 16 16.5 66

11 ANDRE GERARD 17 17 17 15 16.5 66

12 LESUEUR Bruno 17 15 15 15 15.5 62


